Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH PO Box 352, Yelm, WA 98597 UBI # 603-183-092

March 26, 2012

Mr. David Danner Executive Director/Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive, SW P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504

Re: Notice of the Name Change of Dungeness Heights Water System Inc. to Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH

Dear Mr. Danner:

Dungeness Heights Water System Inc. and Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH, hereby respectfully notifies the Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission ("Commission") that, effective April 30, 2012, it has changed its name respectively, to Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH

The Company

Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH is a newly formed limited liability company and a provider of local water sale and distribution services. Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH is locally owned and operated in the State of Washington. The company will be operating under its own tariff as provided in *Exhibit A*.

Procedural Matters

Commission Review. Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH is submitting this letter and exhibits for the Commission's information and request that it be retained in the appropriate file so that the Commission's records remain accurate and up to date. To the extent, however, that Commission approval is required for Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH name change, Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH request that such approval be granted. We have included a copy of the limited liability company registration with the State of Washington Secretary of State as *Exhibit B*.

Customer Notice

The name change presented does not involve any change whatsoever in the rates, terms or conditions of services provided to customers, or in the facilities used to provide such services. Consequently, the name change will be essentially transparent to Community Water Service of

Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH customers. This transparency notwithstanding, the Company has sent notice of the name change to our customers via bill messages.

Public Interest Considerations

The name change described above will serve the public interest, as it will enhance the function and financial flexibility of Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH. This flexibility will benefit customers of Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH in our service area. At the same time, the resulting name change holds no adverse consequences for our customers. But for the name change the transaction will be entirely transparent to our customers. There will be no change to the ownership, management or operations of Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH as a result of this change.

Conclusion

As explained above, Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC d/b/a/ CWSDH is submitting this filing for the Commission's approval and to facilitate the necessary changes to our tariff. Should the Commission have any questions or believe that further information is required, please contact Colin Jackson at (360)339-2600 - or via email at colimich2@gmail.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Colin Jackson

Exhibit A (attatched) Exhibit B (attatched)